FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-02-2001

101655360

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3-16-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAR 1 8 2001

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Yellowstone Valley Chemicals,	Inc. 10101994			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Montana corporation				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name YVC, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4687 W. 18th Street, Suite	e 2			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Greeley	Colorado 80634-3216			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.) tion Montana corporation			
	OFFICE USE ONLY			
02/2001 GTON11 00000156 1796686 FOR 40.00 OP	OFFICE OSE CIVET			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0912

FORM PT Expires 06/30/9	
----------------------------	--

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
atent and Trademark Office
TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	402.341.3070
_			102.341.3070
Name	Patrick C. Stephenso	on .	
Address (line 1)	McGrath, North, Mull	in & Kratz, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	222 South 15th Stree	et, Suite 1400	
Address (line 3)	Omaha, Nebraska 681	02	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1
Enter either the	Application Number(s) (e Trademark Application Number or demark Applicatio	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r(s) Registra 1796686	Mark if additional numbers attached If numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)
Number of	Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Donosit /	of Payment: Encl Account	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): losed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number:	\$ 40.00
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
To (atta	and Signature the best of my knowledge and I sched copy is a true copy of the icated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true and e original document. Charges to deposit ad	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
Patrick C	. Stephenson	P	3/12/0/
A1	of Dorcon Signing	• Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0913

330307 STATE OF MONTANA FILEDNS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SECRETARY OF STATE

YELLOWSTONE VALLEY CHEMICALS, INC.

YELLOWSTONE VALLEY CHEMICALS, INC., a Montana profit corporation (the "Corporation"), executes the following ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT to its Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section 35-1-230 of the Montana Business Corporation Act.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is YELLOWSTONE VALLEY CHEMICALS, INC.
- 2. The text of the amendment is as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be changed from "Yellowstone Valley Chemicals, Inc." to "YVC, Inc.".

- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares of the Corporation.
- 4. The amendment was approved and adopted by written consent of the Board of Directors on Oddler 10 1994.
- 5. The amendment was approved and adopted by written consent of the sole shareholder on <u>Orbolar 10</u>, 1994. The only class of stock of the corporation is common stock. The number of outstanding shares of common stock at the time the amendment was approved was 46,230, each share entitled to one vote. The number of shares of common stock voted for such amendment was 46,230. The number of shares of common stock voted against such amendment was 0.

DATED this 10 day of October, 1994.

YELLOWSTONE VALLEY CHEMICALS, INC.

Its: Assistant

SECRIMEN

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0914